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 In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d) and agreement between the parties, 

Patent Owner Sensor Electronic Technology, Inc. (“Patent Owner”) hereby provides 

notice to Petitioner Lite-On Technology Corporation (“Petitioner”) that Patent 

Owner will take the oral deposition of Dr. James R. Shealy on January 26, 2023 at a 

location to be determined in Ithaca, New York or via remote video conference, 

beginning at 10:00 am Eastern Time.  

The deposition will be taken upon oral examination, under oath, before a 

certified court-reporter and will continue until completed. The deposition shall be 

recorded by stenographic and/or videographic means, and may be recorded by real-

time computer connection between the deposition taker and the stenographer using 

software such as “LiveNote.”   

Date:  January 10, 2023 Respectfully submitted. 

 

 For Patent Owner: 

Sensor Electronic Technology, Inc. 

 

/s/David C. Radulescu 

David C. Radulescu, Ph.D. 

(Reg. No. 36,250) 

Etai Lahav (pro hac vice) 

Jonathan Auerbach 

(Reg No. 59,193) 

Bryon Wasserman  

(Reg No. 48,404)  

RADULESCU LLP 

5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor 
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New York, NY 10001 

(646) 502-5950 (phone) 

(646) 502-5959 (facsimile) 

david@radip.com 

etai@radip.com 

jonathan@radip.com 

bryon@radip.com 

 

Kevin S. Kudlac 

(Reg. No. 36,852) 

RADULESCU LLP 

501 Congress Ave., Suite 150  

Austin, TX 78701   

(512) 656-5743 (phone) 

kevin@radip.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 10, 2023, a copy of the foregoing NOTICE 

OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JAMES R. SHEALY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 

42.53 was served by electronic mail upon the following:   

 

Jack Ko, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 54,227) 

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 

PITTMAN LLP 

501 West Broadway, Suite 1100 

San Diego, CA 92101-3575 USA 

jack.ko@pillsburylaw.com 

 

Christopher Kao (pro hac vice) 

Brock S. Weber (pro hac vice) 

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 

PITTMAN LLP 

Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

christopher.kao@pillsburylaw.com 

brock.weber@pillsburylaw.com 

 

Counsel for Petitioners 

Lite-On Technology Corporation 

 

Date: January 10, 2023     

 

 

 

/s/ David C. Radulescu         

David C. Radulescu, Ph.D.  

Attorney for Patent Owner Sensor 

Electronic Technology, Inc. 

(Reg. No. 36,250) 

david@radip.com 

RADULESCU LLP 

5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor 
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New York, NY 10001 

Phone: (646) 502-5950 

Fax: (646) 502-5959 

 

 


